Directional seated valve type VP
Product documentation
D 7915
08-2022  -1.0 en
Directional seated valve, zero leakage
Operating pressure pmax:
Flow rate Qmax:
400 bar

4/35 D 7915 - 08-2022 - 1.0 HAWE Hydraulik SE
2 Available versions
Ordering example
VP 1
VP 1
R
W -3/4
-D
-GM 24 T1
2.4 "Actuation"
2.3 "Connection block for pipe connection"
2.2 "Circuit symbols"
2.1 "Basic type and size"
2.1 Basic type and size
Type Flow rate
Qmax (lpm)
Pressure
pmax (bar)
VP 1 15 400
NOTICE
Operating pressures depend on the solenoid version, see Chapter 2.4.1, "Solenoid voltage and connectors"
Specifications apply for hydraulic uids, see Chapter 3.1, "General data"
HAWE Hydraulik SE D 7915 - 08-2022 - 1.0 5/35
2.2 Circuit symbols
Coding Description
R 2/2-way directional valve, N/C contact
S 2/2-way directional valve, N/O contact
Z 3/2-way directional valve
G 4/2-directional valve, closed
W 4/2-directional valve, P-B/A-R open
Circuit symbol R S Z G W
detailed circuit
symbols
simplied circuit
symbols
NOTICE
Coding W available only with electrical actuation.
6/35 D 7915 - 08-2022 - 1.0 HAWE Hydraulik SE
2.3 Connection block for pipe connection
Coding Connections
(ISO 228-1, ANSI B1.20.3)
A, B, C, D, P, R
Suitable for circuit symbol Circuit symbol
Without coding -- -- --
-1/4 G 1/4 R, S, Z, G
-1/4 NPTF 1/4-18 NPTF R, S, Z
-3/8 G 3/8 R, S, Z, G
-3/8 NPTF 3/8-18 NPTF R, S, Z
-1/2 G 1/2 R, S, Z
-1/2 NPTF 1/2-14 NPTF R, S, Z
R, S Z G
-3/4 G 3/4 W W
NOTICE
For circuit symbols R, S and Z the connection blocks of the directional seated valves type G size 12 to D 7300-12 can also be
used.
HAWE Hydraulik SE D 7915 - 08-2022 - 1.0 7/35
2.4 Actuation
2.4.1 Solenoid voltage and connectors
Coding Electrical connection Pressure
pmax (bar)
Nominal voltage Protection
class
(IEC 60529)
Circuit
symbol
Solenoid with interchangeable solenoid
X(G)M 12
X(G)M 24
X(G)M 48
X(G)M 98
X(G)M 205
400 12 V DC